C	960000 19389
P	70000017307
R	equestor's Name
CORP.	IENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1(Cor 2.	poration Name) (Document #)
	poration Name) (Document #)
(Corj	poration Name) (Document #)
4(Coŋ	poration Name) (Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
Annual Report	REGISTRATION/
Fictitious Name	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership F. CHESSER Math 4 1996
	Trademark
	Other

•

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WILLIAM'S CARPET CLEANING, INC.

95 FEB 29

13 19 7

'n

The undersigned, acting as the incorporator of this Corporation under the provisions of Chapter 607, of the Florida Statutes, as amended, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I: NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation is WILLIAM'S CARPET CLEANING, INC.

ARTICLE II: MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CORPORATION

The mailing address of the Corporation is 2737 NE 28 COURT, LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL. 33064.

ARTICLE III: DURATION OF THE CORPORATION

The period of duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual unless dissolved according to the law.

ARTICLE IV: PURFUSE OF THE CORPORATION

The purpose of the S Corporation is organized to engage in any and all lawful business for which Corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, as amended.

ARTICLE V: AUTHORIZED SHARES

The Corporation is authorized to issue one hundred (100) shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share. All stock shall be of one class.

ARTICLE VI: PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

The Corporation elects to have preemptive rights. Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new or reissued stock of this Corporation, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof at the price at which it is offered to the others.

ARTICLE VII: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the Corporations Initial Registered Office is: 2737 NE 28 COURT, LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL. 33064, and the name of the Registered Agent at that office is WILLIAM BARTLETT.

ARTICLE VIII: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall have one Board of Director. The name and address of the initial Board of Director is: WILLIAM PARTLETT, 2737 NE 28 COURT, LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL. 33064.

STATUTORY AGENT

• The undersigned WILLIAM BARTLETT, whose place of residence is 2737 NE 28 COURT, LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL. 33064.

Ballito in

WILLIAM BARTLETT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned incorporator have signed these Articles of Incorporation on this <u>th</u> day of $(2 - 2)^{1/2}$, 1996 and acknowledge the same to be my act.

Willin Bufton

